IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR KING COUNTY

OMAR ADBUL ALIM, an individual;
MICHAEL THYNG, an individual; THE
SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,
INC., a Washington non-profit corporation;
and NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF
AMERICA, INC., a New York non-profit
association;,

Plaintiffs,
v,

CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipality; JENNY
DURKAN, Mayor of the City of Seattle, in her
official capacity; SEATTLE POLICE
DEPARTMENT, a department of the City of
Seattle; and CARMEN BEST, Chief of Police,
in her official capacity,

Defendants.

No. 18-2-18114-3 SEA

] ORDER GRANTING
MOTION TO DISMISS, OR IN THE
ALTERNATIVE. FOR A MORE DEFINITE
STATEMENT

The Honorable Barbara Linde
Hearing Date: September 28, 2018
Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.

THIS COURT having reviewed Defendants” Motion to Dismiss, Or In The Alternative,

For A More Definite Statement and supporting documents, hereby ORDERS that Defendants’

Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED and Plaintiffs’ Complaint is dismissed in its entirety with

prejudice and without leave to amend.

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOT.
TO DISMISS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE
FOR A MORE DEFINITIVE STATEMENT:
CASE NO. 18-2-18114-3 SEA

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600
Seattle, Washington 98104-7097
+1 206 B39 4300




IT 1S SO ORDERED.

Y
Dated this L,CZ day of (Ce7".2018. W
By:

Hon. Barbara Linde
King County Superior Court Judge

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOT.
TO DISMISS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE -2- ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SuTCLIFFE LLP
FOR A MORE DEFINITIVE STATEMENT: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600

CASE NO. 18-2-18114-3 SEA Seatlle, Washinglon 98104-7097
+1 206 839 4300




10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Dated: August 30, 2018
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

By: s/ Daniel J. Dunne

Daniel J. Dunne (WSBA No. 16999)
ddunne@orrick.com

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
Telephone: +1 206 839 4300
Facsimile: +1 206 839 4301

EVERYTOWN FOR GUN SAFETY SUPPORT FUND
Eric A. Tirschwell

etirschwell@everytown.org

Molly Thomas-Jensen

mthomasjensen(devervtown.org

132 East 43 Street, #657

New York, NY 10017

Telephone: +1 646 324 8222

PETER S. HOLMES

Seattle City Attorney
peter.holmes(@seattle.gov

Carlton W.M. Seu, WSBA #26830
Assistant City Attorney
Carlton.seu@seattle.gov

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104

Phone: (206) 684-8207

FAX: (206) 684-8284

Attorneys for Defendants

Pg@w\ﬁé ok N ?0‘?“

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOT.

TO DISMISS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE el
FOR A MORE DEFINITIVE STATEMENT:

CASENO. 18-2-18114-3 SEA

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600
Seattle, Washington 98104-7097
+1 206 839 4300




