21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

OMAR ADBUL ALIM, an individual; MICHAEL THYNG, an individual; THE SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, INC., a Washington non-profit corporation; and NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC., a New York non-profit association;

Plaintiffs,

V,

CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipality; JENNY DURKAN, Mayor of the City of Seattle, in her official capacity; SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT, a department of the City of Seattle; and CARMEN BEST, Chief of Police, in her official capacity,

Defendants.

\_Case No. 18-2-18114-3 SEA

[FROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISMISS, OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE, FOR A MORE DEFINITE STATEMENT

The Honorable Barbara Linde Hearing Date: September 28, 2018 Hearing Time: 11:00 a.m.

THIS COURT having reviewed Defendants' Motion to Dismiss, Or In The Alternative,

For A More Definite Statement and supporting documents, hereby ORDERS that Defendants'

Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED and Plaintiffs' Complaint is dismissed in its entirety with

prejudice and without leave to amend.

Alternatively, ORDERED that Defendants' Motion for a More Definite Statement (plea

in the alternative within the Motion to Dismiss) be, and hereby is, GRANTED. Plaintiffs are

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOT. TO DISMISS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE FOR A MORE DEFINITIVE STATEMENT: CASE NO. 18-2-18114-3 SEA



hereby granted leave to submit an amended complaint within 30 days of this Order, for the sole purpose of specifying under which statutory and constitutional provision they seek to invalidate the Ordinance.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this 19th of Oct. 2018.

By: Berlanda

Hon. Barbara Linde King County Superior Court Judge

1	13
2	7
3	Dated: August 30, 2018
4	ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
5	
6	By: s/Daniel J. Dunne Daniel J. Dunne (WSBA No. 16999)
7	ddunne@orrick.com
8	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600 Seattle, WA 98104-7097
9	Telephone: +1 206 839 4300 Facsimile: +1 206 839 4301
10	EVERYTOWN FOR GUN SAFETY SUPPORT FUND
11	Eric A. Tirschwell etirschwell@everytown.org
12	Molly Thomas-Jensen <u>mthomasjensen@everytown.org</u>
13	132 East 43 <sup>rd</sup> Street, #657 New York, NY 10017
14	Telephone: +1 646 324 8222
15	PETER S. HOLMES Seattle City Attorney
16	peter.holmes@seattle.gov Carlton W.M. Seu, WSBA #26830
17	Assistant City Attorney Carlton.seu@seattle.gov
18	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104
19	Phone: (206) 684-8207 FAX: (206) 684-8284
20	Attorneys for Defendants
21	A Linear
22	Approved ax to form
23	22
24	Eric Lindberg WSBA No. 43596
25	CHO MODRIG
26	
27	

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING MOT. TO DISMISS OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE FOR A MORE DEFINITIVE STATEMENT: CASE NO. 18-2-18114-3 SEA

- 3 -

28

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5600 Seattle, Washington 98104-7097 +1 206 839 4300